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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.
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CLASS XV.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION-—continued.

SECONDARY AND HIGHER EDUCATION.

VOTE No. 78.
CHARGES OF AND INCIDENTAL TO—
Conveyance of pupils
District High Schools: Salaries of secondaxy teachers
Expenses first election members of High School Boards ..
Grants to University Colleges : —
For gpecialisation, viz.—
Auckland University College, Commerce, Mining
Victoria College, Law and Science
Canterbury College, Engineering
Otago University, Mining, Medicine, Dental and Veter-
inary Science .
For addition to Statutory Grants, vig.—
Auckland University College
Victoria College Ll
Research Scholarships: Including fees, materia], appa-
ratus, travelling-expenses, &ec. ... .
Secondary Schools and Colleges : Capltatlon
Scholarships: Grants to Education Boards (max1mum of
1s. 6d. per unit of average attendance)
Scholarship for H. F. Parker
Scholarships for Maoris attending public schools
“8ir George Grey” Scholarships—One to each Univer-
sity College (Science) .
University Colleges: Bursaries ...
Contingencies, including unforeseen expendlture in.
cidental to the other items of the vote

Less credits under sections 263 and 264 of “ The
Land Act, 1908 .

Torar—Vore No. 78 ...

MANUAL AND TECHNICAL INSTRUCTION.
1909-10.

Total number of officers .. 2
VOTE No. 79. :

SALARIES—
2 Inspectors: 1 at £415, 1 at £385

~OrHer CHARGES OF AND INCIDENTAL 10—

Capitation

Conveyance of holders of free pla,ces and puplls attend-
ing classes . .

Examination expenses

Free places (Scholarships)

Invercargill Technical School

Material, apparatus, and appliances

Railway fares of instructors and students attendlng
registered classes

Specimens and examples of students’ works

Travelling expenses and allowances

Contingencies, including unforeseen expendlture inciden-
tal to the ether items of the vote

Less credits under sections 263 and 264 of “ The
Land Act, 1908”

Less estimated credits under section 42 of “The
Public Revenues Act, 1908

Torar—Vore No. 79 ...

1909-10.

4,000

20,000

2,000
2,000
2,000
3,200

1,200
1,500

600

36,000

9,500
100

200
400

10

82,755

11,750

800

39,000

2,800

900
7,000
2 000
1,250

1,200
400

20

54 645

47 ,695

47 445

7,050

150

71,005

48,245



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

