Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XV.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

Item.			
		1909–10.	
	SECONDARY AND HIGHER EDUCATION.		
	VOTE No. 78.	£	${f \pounds}$
1	Charges of and incidental to— Conveyance of pupils	4,000	
2	District High Schools: Salaries of secondary teachers	20,000	
3	Expenses first election members of High School Boards	5	
	Grants to University Colleges:—	1 1	
4	For specialisation, viz.— Auckland University College, Commerce, Mining	2,000	
5	Victoria College, Law and Science	2,000	
6	Canterbury College, Engineering	2,000	
7	Otago University, Mining, Medicine, Dental and Veter-	n 200	
	inary Science For addition to Statutory Grants, viz.—	3,200	
8	Auckland University College	1 ,200	
9	Victoria Conege	1,500	
10	Research Scholarships: Including fees, material, apparatus, travelling-expenses, &c	600	
11	Secondary Schools and Colleges: Capitation	36,000	
12	Scholarships: Grants to Education Boards (maximum of	, , , ,	
13	1s. 6d. per unit of average attendance)	9 ,500	
$\frac{15}{14}$	Scholarship for H. F. Parker Scholarships for Maoris attending public schools	40 100	
15	"Sir George Grey" Scholarships—One to each Univer-	100	
	sity College (Science)	200	
16 17	University Colleges: Bursaries	400	
1,	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote	10	
	oldental to the other reals of the rote		
	T 22 1 000 1 004 4 4 4 7 1	$82,\!755$	
	Less credits under sections 263 and 264 of "The Land Act, 1908"	11.,750	
	Land Act, 1908"	11,750	
	TOTAL VOTE No. 78		71,005
	·		
,	MANTIAT AND OBJORINGAT INCOMPTIONS		
	MANUAL AND TECHNICAL INSTRUCTION. 1909-10.		
	Total number of officers . 2		1
1	VOTE No. 79	- 1	
1	Salaries— 2 Inspectors: 1 at £415, 1 at £385	800	
	2 Inspections, I do series, I do second		
~	OTHER CHARGES OF AND INCIDENTAL TO-		
$\frac{2}{3}$	Capitation Conveyance of holders of free places and pupils attend-	39,000	
9	ing classes	2,800	
4	Examination expenses	900	
5	Free places (Scholarships)	7,000	
6 7	Invercargill Technical School	$egin{array}{c} 2,000 \ 1,250 \ \end{array}$	
8	Railway fares of instructors and students attending	ب ب∞د, ب	
_	registered classes	1 ,200	
9 10	Specimens and examples of students' works Travelling expenses and allowances	75 400	
11	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure inciden-	400	
	tal to the other items of the vote	20	
		54 645	
	Less credits under sections 263 and 264 of "The	54,645	
	Land Act, 1908"	7,050	
		47 505	
	Less estimated credits under section 42 of "The	47 ,595	
	Public Revenues Act, 1908 "	150	
į		47 44"	
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 79	47 ,445	48,245
'	#O### + O## #101 #O		#U ,4TU